Student Evaluation of Instruction Spring 2018 Full Session The University of West Georgia

201801 UWG
Course: | ABED4118 E02 - Business Web Design Department: | Marketing/
Responsible Faculty: | Sunil Hazari Responses / Expected: | 12/ 15 (80%)
ABED4118 - E02 --- Survey Comparisons ---

QUANTITATIVE SECTION Responses Course All

SA|A|[N|D|SD| N [Mean|Med. (S| N | Mean | PO

Dev Rnk

Q1 |l correctly utilized all required course texts and materials. 10(2|0(0| 0 |12| 4.8 5 |.37| 3.9K 4.6 75
Q2 |l check my online course at least two times per week. 12|0|{0f0| 0 |12| 5.0 5 0 3.9K 4.7 87
Q3 |l have consistent access to the technology required for this course. 11{1|0(0| 0 |12| 4.9 5 [.28| 3.9K 4.8 71
Q4 || was well-prepared for class 8 (4|/0/0| 0 |12| 47 5 |.47| 3.8K 4.6 52
Q5 |l avidly participated in all class activities 7 |4{1|/0| 0 |12| 45 5 |.65| 3.8K 4.6 27
Q6 |If/When | struggled with course material, | sought help from the professor or from resources providedtome. | 8 (0|3|0| 0 (11| 4.5 5 [.89| 37K 4.5 34
Q7 | This course challenged my intellect. 9 (3|/0/0| 0|12 48 5 [.43| 358K 4.5 71
Q8 |Class discussions and/or activities helped me to understand the subject matter. 10(2(0f0| 0 |12| 4.8 5 |.37| 38K 4.4 82
Q9 |Course assignments helped me to understand the subject matter. 12(0(0f0| 0 |12| 5.0 5 0 3.8K 4.5 95
Q10| Course content was presented effectively. 912|100 (12| 47 5 |.62| 3.8K 4.4 62
Q11| Required course texts and/or materials helped me to understand the subject matter. 8 (4|/0/0| 0 (12| 47 5 |.47| 3.8K 4.5 63
Q12| Test content was representative of assigned material. 10(2(0f0| 0 |12| 4.8 5 |.37| 34K 4.5 79
Q13| Tests and/or assignments required problem solving, critical thinking, and/or creative thought. 911120/ 0 (12| 46 5 |.76| 3.8K 4.6 43
Q14| The instructor demonstrates knowledge of his/her discipline. 12(0(0f0| 0 |12| 5.0 5 0 3.8K 4.6 91
Q15| The instructor clearly explains course expectations. 11(1|{0f0| 0 |12| 4.9 5 |.28| 3.8K 4.5 81
Q16| The instructor clearly explains how students will be evaluated. 12(0(0f0| 0 |12| 5.0 5 0 3.8K 4.6 91
Q17| The instructor evaluates and returns tests and assignments in a reasonable period of time. 12(0(0f0| 0 |12| 5.0 5 0 3.8K 4.5 92
Q18| The instructor presents material in an organized manner. 10(1(1{0| 0 |12| 4.8 5 |.60| 3.8K 4.5 61
Q19| The instructor communicates effectively. 10(2(0f0| 0 |12| 4.8 5 [.37| 3.8K 4.5 70
Q20| The instructor demonstrates respect for students. 12(0(0f0| 0 |12| 5.0 5 0 3.8K 4.7 89
Q21| The instructor is receptive and responsive to the sharing of ideas during online discussions. 11(1|{0f0| 0 |12| 4.9 5 |.28| 37K 4.6 77
Q22| The instructor offers and is available for individual assistance. 9 (3|/0/0| 0 (12| 48 5 |.43| 3.8K 4.6 54

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q23 - What are the most important things you learned in this course?

Response Rate: 83.33% (10 of 12)

-

The basics of how to create a website and | learned about important web design programs and their functions.

Professionalism and Image Perception

| learned what it work is actually required in developing a successful website.

| learned how to use web design software. | enjoyed WordPress and Wix

| learned how to used variable website building platforms to different types of business website, as well as elements of web design.

| learned how to create website.

| learned a lot of web design that | had no idea about before.

How web design can impact how a business runs and operates.
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How to effectively create a functional website.
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Experience with different web design sites, and how to correctly put relevant information or relevant things on a site

Q24 - How will you use the knowledge you gained in future classes and/or in your chosen profession?

Response Rate: | 83.33% (10 of 12)

Jy

Web design and marketing go hand in hand

None

If I go into a professional which | need to create a website, | will have the background and knowledge to create a website that is professional and effective in design.

If | ever have to make a website, or if I'm in charge of a website, | will be confident | can do it.

I will use it for every website i design

| will most definitely use the information in my profession. Knowing how to design web pages is helpful for any business.

| have an onlone business and work for many other companies that require web design. | have already utilized some of the tips given from the course.

| eventually want my own restaurant so being able to create a website is effective for me in many ways.
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| can definitely use what | learned in the career | want, with helping marketing brands.
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As a digital media concentration | can use these skills to be able to provide although minimal, services in website design.




Q25 - Explain any positive changes you would like to see made to this course.

Response Rate:|75.00% (9 of 12)

1 | none

n/a

Only thing | suggest is having work due on maybe a Sunday or Monday night and not Thursday.

None

| enjoyed the course, | would not make any changes.

| don't have any changes | would make.

Great learning experience

2
3
4
5 | None, hes done well in designing the course.
6
7
8
9

Class was great

Q26 - Comment specifically on the value of texts, class materials, assignments, and class activities.

Response Rate: | 83.33% (10 of 12)

1 | using the book and reading the chapters is very important to this class.

The textbook helped me learn more about web content and what is deemed appropriate.

The text is necessary for success and materials emphasize content in book and maximize yourbunderstanding upon completion.

The text is definitely needed for assignments and tests.

The book was helpful to get more insight on what he wanted from us
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The book for the course was very helpful and assignments were engaging.

7 The assignments were incredibly helpful and put me in a real life situation creating these websites. The discussions were also very effective and required me to read the chapter
fully in order to complete the assignment.

8 | None

9 | Helpful.

10 | Class activities were fun to work on and were directly related to the chapters in the textbook.

Q27-C t on the evaluation methods utilized—fairness, difficulty, ease, etc.

Response Rate: | 83.33% (10 of 12)

1 | the class is fairly easy as long as you use the book.

2 | Very fair.

3 | Very Good.

4 | The professor is very reasonable with grading.

5 | The evaluation methods were very fair. The course was definitely challenging, but doable.
6 | Professor Hazari graded with fairness and gave constructive criticism.

7 | None

8 | Fairness

9 | Fair while challenging us improving our competence

10 | Easy

Q28 - Comment on the instructor’s overall effectiveness as a teacher in his/her discipline.

Response Rate: | 83.33% (10 of 12)

1 | he was a great instructor

2 | Very discipline and stuck by his word

3 The professor was very effective and very knowledgable in his discipline. | ask him for help on assignments on a few occasions and he was very helpful. He occasionally reply to our
discussions to provide feedback and additional information.

The instructors method of teaching | feel is effective considering it is an online course.

None

He was a great instructor. He gives great feedback and is always willing to help.

Hazari was great. He gives great feedback on all assignments and his response time is impeccable.

4
5
6 | He's doing an excellent job in all aspects.
7
8
9

Great professor. Always gave feedback on our assignments.

10 | Awesome.




